RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

RESOLUTION

(Under Rule 91 of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region)

SUSPENSION OF RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

RESOLVED that Rules 23(2) and 24(3) of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region be suspended to enable Members to ask, at this Council meeting, the questions scheduled for the Council meeting held on 19 January 2005 but were not asked.